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Ord. No.

96

101

119

127

TABLE I: FRANCHISE AGREEMENTS

Date Passed

2-16-1982

3-22-1983

9-17-1985

10-6-1987

Description

Grant of cable television franchise to
Edward L. Wimberly and Kenneth W.
Newton

Grant of cable television franchise to
Tularosa Cable Television

Grant of cable television franchise to
T.V. Cable of Space City, Inc.

Grant of an electric energy distribution
franchise to Community Public Service
Company

Grant of a gas distribution franchise to
Southern Union Gas Company

Grant of a telephone franchise to
Mountain Bell Telephone Company

Grant of a gas distribution franchise to
Gas Company of New Mexico

Grant of an electric energy distribution
franchise to Texas-New Mexico Power
Company

Amendment; cable television franchise
agreement

Grant of authority to construct, operate
and maintain telecommunications
facilities to Mountain States Telephone
and Telegraph Company
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Ord. No. Date Passed Description

142 9-4-1991 Grant of authority to construct, operate
and maintain telecommunications
facilities to Mountain States Telephone
and Telegraph Company

175 9-16-1997 Grant of authority to construct, operate
and maintain telecommunications
facilities to Tularosa Basin Telephone
Company

229 7-15-2008 Granting certain rights and privileges to
Tularosa Basin Telephone Company, its
successors and assigns

248 7-17-2013 Granting authority to construct, operate
and maintain telecommunications
facilities to Tularosa Basin Telephone
Company

2014 S-10
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Ord. No.

108

120

196

210

218

TABLE I1: ANNEXATIONS

Date Passed

10-28-1983

1-7-1986

9-19-2000

4-20-2004

4-18-2006

Description
Annexation of property
Annexation of property

Annexation of 35.46 acres of land south
of the village limits

Annexation of 258 acres, more or less,
east of the present village limits, along
U.S. Highway 70

Annexation of property
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Ord. No.

159

171

182

213

216

TABLE I1l: AGREEMENTS

Date Passed

9-6-1994

6-17-1997

5-19-1998

11-16-2004

10-18-2005

Description

Loan agreement between the village and
the New Mexico Finance Authority

Loan agreement between the village and
the New Mexico Environment
Department

Lease agreement between the village
and Presbyterian Medical Services for
the lease of the Tularosa Medical
Facility

Grant agreement between the village
and the New Mexico Finance Authority
for a new well and associated water
rights

Lease agreement between the village
and Plateau Telecommunications, Inc.
for the lease of a tower site
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Ord. No.

232

TABLE IV: REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS

Date Passed Description

2-16-2008 Approving the sale of 35.209 acres by
the Village of Tularosa to Anjora
Corporation, a Texas corporation
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