TABLE OF SPECIAL ORDINANCES

Table

- I. FRANCHISE AGREEMENTS
- II. ANNEXATIONS
- **III. AGREEMENTS**
- IV. REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS

TABLE I: FRANCHISE AGREEMENTS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
В		Grant of cable television franchise to Edward L. Wimberly and Kenneth W. Newton
В		Grant of cable television franchise to Tularosa Cable Television
В		Grant of cable television franchise to T.V. Cable of Space City, Inc.
В		Grant of an electric energy distribution franchise to Community Public Service Company
В		Grant of a gas distribution franchise to Southern Union Gas Company
В		Grant of a telephone franchise to Mountain Bell Telephone Company
96	2-16-1982	Grant of a gas distribution franchise to Gas Company of New Mexico
101	3-22-1983	Grant of an electric energy distribution franchise to Texas-New Mexico Power Company
119	9-17-1985	Amendment; cable television franchise agreement
127	10-6-1987	Grant of authority to construct, operate and maintain telecommunications facilities to Mountain States Telephone and Telegraph Company

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
142	9-4-1991	Grant of authority to construct, operate and maintain telecommunications facilities to Mountain States Telephone and Telegraph Company
175	9-16-1997	Grant of authority to construct, operate and maintain telecommunications facilities to Tularosa Basin Telephone Company
229	7-15-2008	Granting certain rights and privileges to Tularosa Basin Telephone Company, its successors and assigns
248	7-17-2013	Granting authority to construct, operate and maintain telecommunications facilities to Tularosa Basin Telephone Company

TABLE II: ANNEXATIONS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
108	10-28-1983	Annexation of property
120	1-7-1986	Annexation of property
196	9-19-2000	Annexation of 35.46 acres of land south of the village limits
210	4-20-2004	Annexation of 258 acres, more or less, east of the present village limits, along U.S. Highway 70
218	4-18-2006	Annexation of property

TABLE III: AGREEMENTS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
159	9-6-1994	Loan agreement between the village and the New Mexico Finance Authority
171	6-17-1997	Loan agreement between the village and the New Mexico Environment Department
182	5-19-1998	Lease agreement between the village and Presbyterian Medical Services for the lease of the Tularosa Medical Facility
213	11-16-2004	Grant agreement between the village and the New Mexico Finance Authority for a new well and associated water rights
216	10-18-2005	Lease agreement between the village and Plateau Telecommunications, Inc. for the lease of a tower site

TABLE IV: REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
232	2-16-2008	Approving the sale of 35.209 acres by the Village of Tularosa to Anjora Corporation, a Texas corporation